



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7121/2024**

SAMRIDDHI JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhatia and Ms. Sunit
Rani, Advs.

versus

REENA JAIN & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Digam Singh Dagar, APP for
State with SI Parmender Kumar, PS
Rani Bagh.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

09.09.2024

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 1st October 2024.

Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

By order

Court Master

SEPTEMBER 9, 2024/sm