



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7121/2024**

SAMRIDDHI JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhatia and Ms. Sunita,
Advocates.

versus

REENA JAIN & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **05.11.2024**

1. There is a specially fixed matter for hearing today. Thus, present matter cannot be taken up.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 05th March, 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

NOVEMBER 5, 2024

DU