



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7121/2024**

SAMRIDDHI JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhatia and Ms. Sunita,
Advocates.

versus

REENA JAIN & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hitesh Wali, APP for the State
with SI Manisha, PS: Rani Bagh.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

05.03.2025

%

1. It is not possible to take up the matter today as farewell reference is scheduled in the post lunch session.
2. Re-notify on 21.04.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 5, 2025/PU