



\$~60

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 7121/2024

SAMRIDDHI JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhatia, Ms. Sunita,  
Advocates.

versus

REENA JAIN & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA**

**ORDER**

**21.04.2025**

%

1. This is a petition under Section 482 Cr. PC/528 BNSS for setting aside the order dated 15.04.2024, passed by the learned Sessions Court in Criminal Revision No. 121/2024 and for setting aside the order dated 27.07.2023, passed by the court of learned MM in case FIR No. 477/2020, under Section 498-A/406/34 IPC, PS Rani Bagh.
2. It is submitted by the learned counsel that respondent No. 2 Smt. Kanchi Jain has been discharged by the learned trial court.
3. A perusal of the record reveals that State has not been made party to the petition.
4. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to amend the memo of parties.
5. Request accepted. Let, the amended memo of parties be filed within one week and thereafter notice be issued to the respondents, subject to



taking requisite steps, returnable for 23.09.2025.

**RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.**

**APRIL 21, 2025**

RM