



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 7121/2024

SAMRIDDHI JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhatia, Advocate with
Petitioner in person.

versus

REENA JAIN & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: SI Sunil Nath, PS-Rani Bagh.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

23.09.2025

%

Fresh notice be issued to respondents through all permissible modes,
subject to petitioner taking the requisite steps returnable for 24.03.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2025