



\$~104

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7121/2024**

SAMRIDDHI JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Sanjeev Bhatia, Advocate**

versus

REENA JAIN & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for the
State with SI Ravinder, P.S. Rani
Bagh, Delhi**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

CRL.M.A. 13121/2026 (restoration of main case)

1. By way of the present application, the petitioner seeks restoration of the above-captioned petition, i.e., CRL.M.C. 7121/2024, which was dismissed for non-prosecution, *vide* order dated 24.03.2026.
2. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the prayer made in the application is allowed and the above-captioned petition, i.e., CRL.M.C. 7121/2024 is restored to its original number.
3. The present application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 7121/2024

4. Issue notice to the respondents through all permissible modes, including electronically, on filing Process Fee within four weeks, returnable on 01.09.2026.



5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/ns/ AP